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Warranty
BG: За повече информация относно гаранционните условия, моля 

посетете: http://canyon.bg/ogranicheniya-na-garantsiyata/
HU: A részletes garanciális információk megtekintéséhez látogasson el a 

http://hungary.canyon.eu/a-korlatozott-jotallas/
RO: Pentru conditiile specifice de garantie, vizitati:  

http://canyon.ro/garantie-produse/
SK: Viac informácií o záručných podmienkach je uvedených na internetovej 

stránke http://canyon.sk/prehlasenia-o-zaruke/
SI: Podrobne informacije o garancijskih pogojih najdete na strani:  

http://canyon.eu/warranty-terms/
RS: Za detaljnije informacije  o uslovima garancije obratite se:  

http://canyon.eu/warranty-terms/

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
Read carefully and follow all instructions before using this 
product.
1. Please keep the charger away from water or other liquid.
2. lf you need to clean the charger, please make sure the 
power is turned off.
3. For normal use environment temperature should be 

between 0 and 45 degrees 
4. Short circuit protection: device will disconnect if short circuit 
automatically detected and reconnect when the fault is fixed.
5. Overload (Current) Protection: The overload protection helps the device 
reconnect once the fault is corrected. Over Current point: above 2A.
6. Over Voltage Protection: will disconnect device if above 9.0V detected 
7. Over Heat Protection: when the temperature is above 60°C, it will stop 
working, and restart when the temperature is reduced.

Warning 
It is forbidden to dismantle the device. All attempts to repair the device 
will void its warranty.

Troubleshooting
Problem Solution

Wireless charger 
mouse pad can’t 
charge a mobile 
device

1. Make sure that wireless charging mode is 
enabled in your mobile device.
2. If wireless charging mode is enabled, please 
make sure you put your mobile device in the 
correct position (the center of a mobile phone 
has to be on top of the “wireless charging” 
icon).

Features:
• Optimized surface for all types of mice
• Wireless charging point Input: 5V/2A, Output 5W
• Charging efficiency up to 65%
• QI standard compliance
Package content 
Mouse mat
Micro USB cable length 1m
Quick guide

1.Insert USB A connector into the power adaptor / PC / laptop  
(Picture 2) and the other end into the Micro USB port of the 
wireless charger of the mouse pad. If the connection is established, 
the LED indicator will light up.

2. Place a device with no article wireless charging receiver on the 
wireless mouse pad charger. In standby mode the green light 

Manufacturer: Asbisc Enterprises PLC, 43, Kolonakiou Street, 
Diamond Court 4103 Ayios Athanasios  http://canyon.eu 

WARRANTY 
The warranty period starts from the day of the product purchase from 
Canyon authorized Seller. The date of purchase is the date specified 
on your sales receipt or on the waybill. During the warranty period, 
repair, replacement or refund for the purchase shall be performed 
at the discretion of Canyon. In order to obtain warranty service, the 
goods must be returned to the Seller at the place of purchase together 
with proof of purchase (receipt or bill of lading). 2 years warranty from 
the date of purchase by the consumer. The service life is 2 years. 
Additional information about the use and warranty is available at 
https://canyon.eu/warranty-terms/ 

EN

2. 3.1.

Více informací na www.canyon.eu/certificates

If the above actions don’t help, please contact Canyon support team: 
http://canyon.eu/ask-your-question/

When the power 
is on, the red light 
is flashing and the 
wireless charger is 
not working

1. Make sure there are no metal objects in the 
area of the wireless charger. The mouse pad 
activates protection mode when metal objects 
are detected nearby.
2. Red LED indicators will also light up when 
input voltage is too high. Please use the proper 
QC3.0 adapter with the mouse pad.

will remain illuminated, when flashing it indicates that the device is 
charging (Picture 3).

ZÁRUKA 
Záruční doma začíná dnem nákupu produktu od CANYON 
autorizovaného prodejce. Datum nákupu je datum uvedený na 
prodejním dokladu nebo na dodacím listu. Záruční doba, oprava, 
výměna nebo náhrada za nákup se řídí dle pravidel společnosti 
CANYON. Pro reklamaci produktu je potřeba vrátit zboží s dokladem 
o nákupu (doklad o nákupu nebo dodací list). 
Záruka je 2 roky od data zakoupení. Další informace o použití a 
záruce naleznete na adrese http://canyon.eu/warranty-terms/

Výrobce: Když instrukce z výše uvedeného seznamu Vám nepomohli 
při řešení problému, obraťte se na zákaznický servis společnosti 
Canyon http://canyon.eu/ask-your-question/ 

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ INSTRUKCE
Před použitím tohoto produktu si pozorně přečtěte a 
řiďte se všemi pokyny.
1. Udržujte nabíječku mimo dosah vody nebo jiných 
kapalin.
2. Pokud potřebujete nabíječku vyčistit, ujistěte se, že je 

vypnuto napájení.
3. Pro normální použití by měla být teplota prostředí mezi 0 a 45 stupni
4. Ochrana před zkratem: zařízení se odpojí, pokud je zkrat detekován 
automaticky, a po odstranění poruchy se znovu připojí.
5. Ochrana proti přetížení (aktuální): Ochrana proti přetížení pomáhá 
zařízení po opětovném odstranění poruchy znovu připojit. Přes 
Aktuální bod: nad 2A.
6. Ochrana před přepětím: odpojít zařízení, pokud je detekováno nad 
6,0 V.
7. Ochrana před přehřátím: když je teplota nad 60 ° C, přestane 
fungovat a po snížení teploty se restartuje.

BIZTONSÁGI UTASÍTÁSOK
Kérjük, olvassa el és tartsa be az alábbi utasításokat a 
termék használatba vétele előtt.
1. Tartsa távol a készüléket víztől és egyéb 
folyadékoktól.
2. Amennyiben tisztatani kívánja az eszközt, szűntesse 
meg a tápellátást, húzza ki a töltőkábelt.

3. Használja a készüléket 0 és 45 Celsius fok közötti hőmérsékleten.
4. Rövidzárlat elleni védelem: a készülék rövidzárlat esetén 
automatikusan lekapcsol. 
5. Túlterhelés elleni védelem: Amennyiben a készülék túlterhelést 
észlel, automatikusan lekapcsol. (2A töltőáram felett.)
6. Túlfeszültség elleni védelem: túlfeszültség észlelése esetén a 
készülék lekapcsol.
7. Hő védelem: Amennyiben a készülék hőmérséklete meghaladja a 
60°C-t, a készülék lekapcsol.

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK
Soha ne szerelje szét az eszközt. A készülék szétszerelés a garancia 
elvesztésével jár.

Odstraňování problémů
Problém Řešení

Podložka pod myš 
s bezdrátovou 
nabíječkou nenabíjí 
mobilní zařízení

1. Ujistěte se, že váš mobilní telefon podporuje 
bezdrátové nabíjení.
2. Pokud je váš mobilní telefon vybaven 
bezdrátovým nabíjením, ujistěte se, že jste 
mobilní telefon umístili na správné místo (střed 
mobilního telefonu umístěte na horní stranu 
loga bezdrátového nabíjení na pravé straně).

Hibakeresés
Probléma Lehetséges megoldás

A töltő nem tölti a 
mobilt.

1. Győződjön meg róla, hogy a készüléke 
tölthető vezeték nélkül
2. Győződjön meg róla, hogy a készüléke 
helyes pozícióban van. (A mobil töltő tekercse 
a vezeték nélküli töltés ikonjánál, a jobb oldalon 
van.)

Podložka pod myš s bezdrátovým nabíjením
Funkce
• Optimalizovaný povrch pro všechny typy myší
• Vstup bezdrátového nabíjecího bodu: 5V/2A, Výstup 5W
• Účinnost nabíjení až 65%
• V souladu se standardem QI
Obsah balení
Podložka pod myš
Micro kabel USB délky 1 m
Rychlý průvodce

Egéralátét, vezeték nélküli töltéssel
Termékjellemzők:
• Minden egérhez megfelelő felület
• Töltő bemenete: 5V/2A, Kimeneti teljesítmény: 5W
• Töltési hatékonyság legfeljebb 65%
• QI szabványnak megfelel
Az értékesítési csomag tartalma
Egéralátét
1m hosszú Micro USB kábel
Használati útmutató

1.Vložte konektor USB A do napájecího adaptéru / počítače / 
notebooku (obrázek 2) a druhý konec zapojte do portu Micro 
USB bezdrátové nabíječky podložky pod myš. Pokud je správně 
připojeno, LED se rozsvítí.

2. Umístěte zařízení s bezdrátovým nabíječem na nabíječku 

1. Csatlakoztassa a kábel USB A csatlakozóját egy tápegységhez 
vagy számítógéphez (2. ábra) majd a kábel Micro USB 
csatlakozóját az egéralátéthez. Helyes csatlakoztatáskor a LED 
világít.

2. Helyezze a tölteni kívánt és vezeték nélkül tölthető eszközt a töltő 

GARANCIA  A garanciális periódus a készülék megvásárlásával 
kezdődik, időtartama 2 év. A vásárlást szállítólevéllel, blokkal, 
számlával és/vagy jótállási jegy bemutatásával igazolhatja. 
Ameghibásodott készüléket juttassa vissza a vásárlás helyére.
További részleteket az alábbi oldalon talál  
http://canyon.eu/warranty-terms/
Gyártó: Asbisc Enterprises PLC, 43, Kolonakiou Street, Diamond 
Court 4103 Ayios Athanasios http://canyon.eu
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Pokud výše uvedený postup problém nevyřeší, kontaktujte prosím tým 
podpory Canyon prostřednictvím webové stránky  
http://canyon.eu/ask-your-question/

Ha a fent leírtak nem jelentenek megoldást a problémájára, vegye fel 
velünk a kapcsolatot az következő oldalon:
http://canyon.eu/ask-your-question/

Když je napájení 
zapnuto, bliká 
červené světlo 
a bezdrátová 
nabíječka 
nefunguje

1. Zkontrolujte, zda je kovový předmět na horní 
straně bezdrátové nabíječky, tato podložka 
pod myš má funkci FOD, což znamená, že 
kov bude detekován a nabíječka přejde do 
ochranného režimu. Stačí odstranit kov a dát 
mobil nabíjet. 

2. Pokud je vstupní napětí příliš vysoké, 
červená LED dioda bude také blikat. Použijte 
prosím správný adaptér QC3.0 při použití 
podložky pod myš.

A LED pirosan 
villog és a töltő nem 
működik

1. Győződjön meg arról, hogy nincs fémből 
készült tárgy a töltőfelületen vagy annak 
közvetlen közelében. Amennyiben az alátét 
fémet érzékel, a védelem bekapcsol és a LED 
villog. Ebben az esetben távolítsa el a fém 
tárgyat az egéralátétről.
2. Túl magas bemeneti feszültségnél a 
védelem bekapcsol és a LED villog. Használjon 
QC3.0 szabványú töltőt.

bezdrátové podložky pod myš. V pohotovostním stavu zelená 
kontrolka zůstane svítit, když bliká, znamená to, že se zařízení nabíjí. 
Obrázek 3

felületre. Készenléti módban a zöld fény világít. Amennyiben villog, az 
töltést jelez. (3. ábra)

OHUTUSJUHISED
Enne selle toote kasutamist lugege hoolikalt läbi ja järgige 
kõiki juhiseid.
1. Hoidke laadijat veest või muust vedelikust eemal.
2. Kui teil on vaja laadijat puhastada, veenduge, et seade 
on välja lülitatud.
3. Normaalse kasutamise korral peaks temperatuur olema 

vahemikus 0–45 kraadi
4. Lühisekaitse: seade katkeb, kui lühis tuvastatakse automaatselt, ja 
ühendab uuesti, kui tõrge on parandatud.
5. Ülekoormuse (voolu) kaitse: ülekoormuskaitse aitab seadmel uuesti 
ühendust saada, kui tõrge on kõrvaldatud. Üle praeguse punkti: üle 2A.
6. Ülepingekaitse: ühendab seadme lahti, kui tuvastatakse üle 6,0 V.
7. Ülekuumenemise kaitse: kui temperatuur on üle 60 ° C, ei tööta 
temperatuur enam kui temperatuur on alandatud.

Hoiatus!
Seadme lahtivõtmine on keelatud. Selle seadme remontimine ei ole 
soovitatav ja põhjustab garantii katkemise

VAROVÁNÍ
Nikdy se nesnažte otevírat plášť zařízení. Jakýkoli pokus o
neautorizovanou opravu výrobku je porušením záručních podmínek.

Veaotsing
Probleem Lahendus

Juhtmeta laadija 
hiirepadi ei saa 
mobiiltelefoni 
laadida

1. Veenduge, et teie mobiiltelefon laadib 
traadita ühenduse lubatud mudel.
2. Kui teie mobiiltelefonil on traadita laadimine 
lubatud, veenduge, et panite oma mobiiltelefoni
õiges asendis (pane mobiili keskosa
telefon peal traadita laadimise logo peal
parem pool).

Hiirematt traadita laadimisega
Omadused:
• Optimeeritud pind igat tüüpi hiirtele
• Traadita laadimispunkti sisend: 5V / 2A, väljund 5W
• laadimise efektiivsus kuni 65%
• QI standardite järgimine

Pakendi sisu
Hiirematt
Mikro-USB-kaabli pikkus 1m
Kiirjuhend
1. Sisestage USB A-pistik toiteadapterisse / personaalarvutisse / 

sülearvutisse (pilt 2) ja teine ots hiirepatja traadita laadija Micro 
USB-porti. Valgusdiood põleb, kui see on õigesti ühendatud .

2. Asetage seade koos juhtmevaba laadimisvastuvõtjaga juhtmevaba 

GARANTII
Garantiiaja alguseks loetakse toote ostukuupäeva CANYON-i poolt 
volitatud edasimüüja juurest. Ostukuupäevaks loetakse kuupäeva 
ostutšekil või saatelehel. Garantiiaja jooksul Canyon Company kas 
parandab toote, asendab uuega või tagastab raha vastavalt oma 
äranägemisele. Garantiiteenuse saamiseks on kaup vaja tagastada 
Müüjale koos ostutõendiga (ostutšekk või saateleht).
Garantii kestab tarbijale kaks aastat alates kauba ostmise hetkest. 
Kõlblikkusaeg (Shelf life) on 2 aastat. Lisateave kasutusviisi ja garantii 
kohta on saadaval internetiaadressil:  
http://canyon.eu/warranty-terms/

Tootja: Asbisc Enterprises PLC, 43, Diamond Court, Kolonakiou Str, 
4303, Limassol, Cyprus, Agios Athanasios, http://canyon.eu/
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Kui ülalpool toodud soovitused ei lahendanud seadmega tekkinud 
probleemi, siis võtke ühendust Canyon tehnilise toega
http://canyon.eu/ask-your-question/

Kui toide on sisse 
lülitatud, vilgub 
punane tuli ja 
traadita laadija ei 
tööta

1. Kontrollige, kas peal on metallist ese
juhtmevaba laadimisala, sellel hiirepadjal on
FOD-funktsioon, mis tähendab, et metallist 
saab tuvastatakse ja laadija läheb kaitsele
režiim. Lihtsalt eemaldage metall ja pange oma
juhtmeta laadimismobiil peal laadimiseks.
2. Kui sisendpinge on liiga kõrge, punane
Samuti vilgub LED. Palun kasutage õiget
adapter QC3.0 hiirepatja kasutamisel.

hiirepadi laadijale. Ooterežiimis jääb roheline tuli põlema, kui 
vilkumine näitab, et seade laadib. Pilt 3

ҚАУІПСІЗДІК ТЕХНИКАСЫ ЕРЕЖЕЛЕРІ
Бұл бұйымды пайдаланудың алдында барлық нұсқа-
улықтарды мұқият оқып шығыңыз және оларды 
ұстаныңыз.
1. Зарядтау құрылғысына су мен басқа сұйықтықтардың 
түсуіне жол бермеңіз.
2. Зарядтау құрылғысын тазалауды жүргізу қажет болған 

жағдайда, электр қуатын берудің ажыратылғанына көз жеткізіңіз.
3. Қалыпты пайдалану үшін қоршаған орта температурасы 0 градустан 
45 градусқа дейін болуға тиіс.
4. Қысқа тұйықталудан қорғау: қысқа тұйықталу анықталған кезде 
құрылғы автоматты түрде ажыратылады және ақаусыз жойылғаннан 
кейін қайта қосылады.
5. Асқын жүктемеден (ток бойынша) қорғау: Асқын жүктемеден қорғаныш 
құрылғыға ақаусыз жойылғаннан кейін қайта қосылуға көмектеседі. 
Асқын ток нүктесі: 2 A жоғары.
6. Асқын кернеуден қорғау: егер кернеу 6,0 В асса, құрылғыны ажыра-
тады.
7. Қатты қызудан қорғау: 60°C градустан жоғары температура жағдайын-
да құрылғы жұмыс істеуін доғарады және температура төмендеген кезде 
қайта іске қосылады.

Ескерту
Бұл құрылғыны бөлшектеуге тиым салынады. Бұл құрылғыны 
жөндеуге әрекет жасалмайды, себебі бұл жағдайда кепілдік 
жарамсыз.

Ақаулықтарды іздеу және жою
Проблема Шешімі

Сымсыз зарядтау 
құрылғысы бар 
тінтуірге арналған 
төсем мобильді 
құрылғыны заряд-
тамайды

1. Сіздің мобильді құрылғыңызда сымсыз 
зарядтау функциясы қосулы екеніне көз 
жеткізіңіз.
2. Егер сіздің мобильді құрылғыңызда 
сымсыз зарядтау функциясы қосулы болса, 
мобильді құрылғының дұрыс қалыпта тұрға-
нына көз жеткізіңіз (мобильді құрылғының 
ортасын сымсыз зарядтау логотипінің үстіне 
оң жағынан орналастырыңыз).

Сымсыз зарядталатын тінтуірге арналған төсем
Ерекшеліктері:
• Барлық тінтуір типтері үшін оңтайландырылған бет
• Сымсыз зарядтау нүктесі Кіріс: 5 В/2 A, Шығыс: 5 Вт
• Зарядтау тиімділігі 65% дейін
• QI стандартына сәйкестік
Қаптамасының ішіндегісі
Тінтуірге арналған төсем
Ұзындығы 1 м Micro USB кабелі
Қысқаша нұсқаулама
1. USB A ағытпасын электр қуатын беру адаптеріне / ЖК / ноут-

букқа (2-сурет), ал екінші шетін тінтуірге арналған төсемнің 
сымсыз зарядтау құрылғысының Micro USB портына жалғаңыз. 
Егер бәрі дұрыс қосылған болса, онда жарықдиод жанады.

2. Сымсыз зарядтауды қабылдау функциясы бар құрылғыны 
тінтуірге арналған төсемнің сымсыз зарядтау құрылғысының 

КЕПІЛДІК
Кепілдік мерзімі осы құрылғыны «Каньон» компаниясының өкілетті 
жеткізушісінен сатып алған күннен басталады. Сатып алу күні - бұл сіздің 
қолма-қол ақшаңызда немесе жүк жөнелтімінде көрсетілген күн. Кепілдік 
кезеңінде құрылғыны жөндеу, оны ауыстыру немесе сатып алу үшін 
қолма-қол ақшаны қайтару «Каньон» компаниясының қалауы бойынша 
жасалды. Кепілдік қызмет алу үшін сатып алынатын тауарлар сатып алу 
орнында Сатушыға қайтарылуға тиіс (сатып алу туралы куәлік немесе 
тауарлық жүкқұжат). Сатып алушы тауарды сатып алған күннен бастап 
2 жыл кепілдік беріледі. Осы құрылғыны және оның кепілдік міндетте-
мелерін пайдалану туралы қосымша ақпарат алу үшін http://canyon.ru/
warranty-terms/ сайтына кіріңіз.

Өндіруші компания: "Асбиск Энтерпрайзис Пи-Эл-Си" (Asbisc 
Enterprises PLC) жауапкершілігі шектеулі көпшілік қоғам, Кипр, Агиос 
Атаназиос 4103 муниципалитеті, Даймонд-корт, Колонакиоу көш-і, 43 
үй (43, Kolonakiou Street, Diamond Court 4103 Agios_Athanasios) http://
canyon.eu

KZ

Жоғарыда кестеде көрсетілген әрекеттер мәселені шешпесе, "Каньон" 
(Canyon) техникалық қолдау тобына хабарласыңыз:  
http://canyon.eu/ask-your-question/

Электр қуатын 
беру қосылған 
кезде қызыл 
индикатор 
жыпылықтайды, 
ал сымсыз заряд-
тау құрылғысы 
жұмыс істемейді.

1. Сымсыз зарядтаманың үстіңгі бөлігінде 
металл заттың жоқтығын тексеріңіз, бұл 
тінтуірге арналған төсем FOD функциясын 
қолдайды, ал бұл металл анықталған кезде, 
зарядтау құрылғысының қорғаныш режиміне 
көшетінін білдіреді. Жай металл элементті 
алып тастаңыз және өзіңіздің сымсыз заряд-
тау функциясы бар мобильді құрылғыңызды 
қайта зарядтау үшін үстіне қойыңыз.
2. Кірістегі кернеу тым жоғары болған кезде, 
қызыл жарықдиод сондай-ақ жыпылықтай-
тын болады. Тінтуірге арналған төсемді 
пайдалану кезінде тиісті QC3.0 адаптерін 
пайдаланыңыз.

үстіне орналастырыңыз. Күту режимінде жасыл индикатор жанады, 
жыпылықтау құрылғының зарядталып жатқанын білдіреді. 3-сурет

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ
Прочетете внимателно и следвайте инструкциите, преди 
да използвате продукта.
1. Дръжте зарядното далеч от вода и други течности.
2. Ако има нужда от почистване, първо се уверете, че е 
изключено.
3. Температурният диапазон за нормална работа е 

между 0 и 45 градуса.
4. Защита от късо съединение: Устройството ще се изключи, ако се 
открие късо съединение, и ще се свърже отново след отстраняване на 
проблема.
5. Защита от претоварване (ток): Защитата осигурява последващо 
свързване на устройството след отстраняване на проблема. Точка на 
претоварване и прекъсване на връзката: над 2A.
6. Защита от претоварване (напрежение): устройството ще прекъсне 
връзката при откриване на напрежение над 6.0.
7. Защита от прегряване: при температура над 60°C, устройството ще 
прекъсне връзката и ще я рестартира след намаляване на темпера-
турата.

Предупреждение
1) Забранява се разглобяването на устройството. Не се препо-
ръчва опит за ремонт на това устройство, тъй като това води до 
загуба на гаранция.

Отстраняване на проблеми
Проблем Решение

Не може да се 
зарежда мобилно 
устройство 

1. Уверете се, че режимът за безжично 
зареждане е разрешен на мобилното ви 
устройство. 
2. Ако режимът е разрешен, уверете се, че 
сте поставили мобилното си устройство в 
правилна позиция (центърът на мобилния 
ви телефон трябва да е точно върху иконата 
за безжично зареждане).

Подложка за мишка с безжично зарядно
Характеристики:
• Оптимизирана повърхност за всички типове мишки
• Входни параметри за безжично зареждане: 5V/2A, Изход 5W
• Ефективност на зареждане до 65%
• QI съвместимост
Съдържание на комплекта
Подложка за мишка
Micro USB кабел 1m
Ръководство

1. Пъхнете USB A конектора в адаптера / PC / лаптоп (Снимка 2), 
а другия му край – в Micro USB порта на безжичното зарядно 
на подложката. LED индикаторите ще светнат, ако свързването 
е направено коректно.

2. Поставете устройството с приемника за безжично зареждане 
върху подложката. Когато свети червения диод, устройството е 

ГАРАНЦИЯ 
Гаранционният срок на този продукт е 2 години.Той започва да 
тече от датата на закупуването му от оторизиран партньор на 
CANYON. Датата, посочена във фактурата или касовата бележка 
е датата на закупуване. По време на гаранционния период всеки 
ремонт, замяна или възстановяване на стойността на покупката 
се извършва по преценка на CANYON. За да предостави га-
ранционното обслужване, продуктът трябва да бъде върнат на 
мястото, от което е закупен и да бъде придружен със съответния 
документ за покупка (фактура или касова бележка). Гаранционни-
ят срок на тези слушалки е 2 години след закупуването на продук-
та. За подробности относно употребата и гаранцията посетете 
http://canyon.eu/warranty-terms/
Производител: Asbisc Enterprises PLC, 43, Kolonakiou Street, 
Diamond Court 4103 Ayios Athanasios http://canyon.eu
Продуктът е в съответствие с изисканията на Директива  
2015/863/EC (or other) Всички декларации може да изтеглите 
от уеб сайт https://canyon.bg/sertifikati/ и/или http://canyon.eu/
certificates, търсейки по модела на устройството.

BG

Ако действията от горния списък не допринасят за решаване на 
проблема, моля свържете се с екипа за поддръжка на Canyon 
http://canyon.eu/ask-your-question/

При включен 
режим свети 
червения диод и 
безжичното заряд-
но не работи

1. Уверете се, че в близост до зарядното 
няма метални предмети. Подложката за 
мишка активира режим на защита при от-
криване на метални предмети в близост до 
зоната за зареждане.
2. Червеният LED индикатор светва, когато 
входното напрежение е много високо. Моля 
използвайте подходящ QC3.0 адаптер с 
подложката за мишка. 

в режим изчакване. В режим на изчакване зеленият индикатор ще 
свети. В режим на зареждане ще мига, показвайки, че устройство-
то се зарежда. – снимка 3.

 LED indicators
Charging mode

 LED indicators
Standby modegreen green



Obsah je uzamčen 
 

Dokončete, prosím, proces objednávky. 

Následně budete mít přístup k celému dokumentu. 

 

Proč je dokument uzamčen? Nahněvat Vás rozhodně nechceme. Jsou k tomu dva hlavní důvody: 

1) Vytvořit a udržovat obsáhlou databázi návodů stojí nejen spoustu úsilí a času, ale i finanční prostředky.  

Dělali byste to Vy zadarmo? Ne*. Zakoupením této služby obdržíte úplný návod a podpoříte provoz a 

rozvoj našich stránek. Třeba se Vám to bude ještě někdy hodit. 
 

*) Možná zpočátku ano. Ale vězte, že dotovat to dlouhodobě nelze. A rozhodně na tom nezbohatneme. 

 

2) Pak jsou tady „roboti“, kteří se přiživují na naší práci a „vysávají“ výsledky našeho úsilí pro svůj 

prospěch. Tímto krokem se jim to snažíme překazit. 

 

 

A pokud nemáte zájem, respektujeme to. Urgujte svého prodejce. A když neuspějete, rádi Vás uvidíme! 

 


